supplies, facilities and instrument usage, incurred to perform the additional tests 
required as a result of the intake of such concomitant medication.  

4. FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS 

For the Services rendered, the Sponsor agrees to pay to the CRO a total fee of one hundred 
sixteen thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($116,750 USD), as per Exhibit 1, plus taxes 
(GST and QST) if applicable.  Those Service Fees shall be invoiced and paid as per the 
schedule set out in Section 4.2 of the Agreement: 

4.1 For Bioanalytical Analysis ** EGE-P1-182 - Lonafarnib in Human Plasma